

# IDROP FORTE

## Sgrassante forte per idropulitrici



### DESCRIZIONE E DESTINAZIONE PRODOTTO

È un composto alcalino sgrassante studiato per eliminare oli, grassi e morchie con idropulitrici. Agisce in profondità sullo sporco.

### PRODOTTO PER USO PROFESSIONALE

### DILUIZIONE ED IMPIEGO

Il prodotto va diluito al 5%. Preparare la soluzione, passare sulla superficie da trattare, lasciare agire per qualche minuto, risciacquare.

### AVVERTENZE

H314 provoca gravi ustioni cutanee e gravi lesioni oculari



### DATI TECNICI

STATO FISICO: liquido  
 COLORE: blu  
 PROFUMO: tenue  
 pH: 14  
 PESO SPECIFICO: 1,095  
 INFIAMMABILITÀ: >61°C



### CONFEZIONI

CODICE	CONF.
ALC439	4 x 5 L
ALC440	1 x 20 Kg

# IDROP FORTE

**Strong degreasing agent for water-jet machines**

**alca**

advanced cleaning solutions



## DESCRIPTION AND PURPOSE

A degreasing alkaline compound developed to remove oil, grease and slimes by water jet machines.

Acts thoroughly on the dirt to be removed.

## PRODUCT FOR PROFESSIONAL USE

### DILUTION AND USE

The products must be diluted at 5%. Prepare the solution, pass it on the surface to be treated, let it act for a few minutes and rinse.

### WARNINGS

H314 Causes severe skin burns and eye damage



### TECHNICAL DATA

PHYSICAL STATUS: liquid  
 COLOR: blue  
 ODOR: soft  
 pH: 14  
 SPECIFIC WEIGHT: 1.095  
 FLAMMABILITY: >61°C



### PACKAGING

CODE	PACK.
ALC439	4 x 5 L
ALC440	1 x 20 Kg

# IDROP FORTE

Dégraissant puissant pour nettoyeurs haute pression

alca

advanced cleaning solutions

## DESCRIPTION ET UTILISATION DU PRODUIT

C'est un composé alcalin dégraissant conçu pour éliminer les huiles, les graisses et le cambouis à l'aide de nettoyeurs haute pression. Il agit en profondeur sur la saleté à enlever.



## PRODUIT À USAGE PROFESSIONNEL

### DILUTION ET UTILISATION

Le produit doit être dilué à 5%. Préparer la solution, passer sur la surface à traiter, laisser reposer quelques minutes, rincer.

### AVERTISSEMENTS

H314 provoque de graves brûlures cutanées et de graves lésions oculaires



### DONNÉES TECHNIQUES

ÉTAT PHYSIQUE: liquide  
COULEUR: bleu  
ODEUR: légère  
pH: 14  
POIDS SPÉCIFIQUE: 1,095  
INFLAMMABILITÉ: >61°C



### EMBALLAGE

CODE	EMBAL.
ALC439	4 x 5 L
ALC440	1 x 20 Kg

# IDROP FORTE

**Starker Entfetter für Hydroreiniger**

alca

advanced cleaning solutions



## ► PRODUKT -BESCHREIBUNG UND BESTIMMUNG

Es handelt sich um eine alkalische Entfettungsverbindung, die zur Entfernung von Öl, Fett und Schlamm mit Hochdruckreinigern entwickelt wurde. Es wirkt tief auf den zu entfernenden Schmutz ein.

## PRODUKT FÜR DEN PROFESSIONELLEN GEBRAUCH

## ► VERDÜNNUNG UND ANWENDUNG

Das Produkt sollte zu 5% verdünnt werden. Die Lösung vorbereiten, auf die zu behandelnde Oberfläche auftragen, einige Minuten einwirken lassen, abspülen.

## ► HINWEISE UND SICHERHEIT

H314 verursacht schwerwiegende Haut- und Augenverletzungen



## ► TECHNISCHE DATEN

PHYSISCHER ZUSTAND: Flüssig  
 FARBE: Blau  
 DUFT: Fein  
 pH: 14  
 SPEZIFISCHES GEWICHT: 1,095  
 BRENNBARKEIT: >61°C



## ► VERPACKUNG

CODE	VERPA.
ALC439	4 x 5 L
ALC440	1 x 20 Kg

# IDROP FORTE

## Desengrasante fuerte para hidrolimpiadoras

alca

advanced cleaning solutions

### DESCRIPCIÓN Y APLICACIONES DEL PRODUCTO

Es un compuesto alcalino desengrasante diseñado para eliminar aceites, grasas y residuos con hidrolimpiadoras. Actúa en profundidad sobre la suciedad a eliminar.



### PRODUCTO PARA USO PROFESIONAL

#### DILUCIÓN Y USO

El producto debe diluirse al 5%. Preparar la solución, pasar sobre la superficie a tratar, dejar actuar unos minutos, aclarar.

#### ADVERTENCIAS

H314 provoca quemaduras graves en la piel y lesiones oculares graves



#### DATOS TÉCNICOS

ESTADI FÍSICO: líquido  
 COLOR: azul  
 OLOR: tenue  
 pH: 14  
 PESO ESPECÍFICO: 1,095  
 INFLAMABILIDAD: >61°C



#### ENVASADO

CODE	ENVASA.
ALC439	4 x 5 L
ALC440	1 x 20 Kg